
 5,767

271

 38,053

607

938

 14,221

 13,024

 10,752

 4,877

 1,204

 2,664

 1,370

 2,625

 3,136

 1,857

 1,292

 1,596

 1,240

 15,619

19

1

136

6

4

66

67

35

14

5

11

7

14

15

14

9

8

6

41

19

1

136

6

4

66

67

35

14

5

11

7

14

15

14

9

8

6

41

 604,874,983

 24,201,861

 4,933,846,038

 67,126,540

 126,759,694

 1,783,808,276

 1,628,273,149

 1,549,533,441

 557,783,498

 160,911,672

 374,963,130

 164,610,250

 345,102,472

 358,957,036

 226,106,588

 148,787,850

 193,452,117

 152,080,340

 1,986,029,264

animal husbandry
 Agriculture, forestry, fishing &
 農、林、漁、牧業

 Mining & quarrying
礦業及土石採取業

Manufacturing
製造業

 Electricity & gas supply
電力及燃氣供應業

 Water supply & remediation services
用水供應及污染整治業

Construction
營造業

 Wholesale & retail trade
批發及零售業

 Transportation & storage
運輸及倉儲業

 Accommodation & food services
住宿及餐飲業

 Information & communication
資訊及通訊傳播業

 Financial & insurance
金融及保險業

Real estate
不動產業

services
 Professional, scientific & technical
 專業、科學及技術服務業

Support services
支援服務業

Compulsory social security
 Public administration & defence;
 公共行政及國防；強制性社會安全

Education
教育服務業

 Human health & social work services
醫療保健及社會工作服務業

 Arts, entertainment & recreation
 藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業

Other services
其他服務業

 121,446 735 478 15,409,695,863 257

 中華民國99年

 2.由於部分案件被保險人退保當時投保單位之行業不明，故本表老年年金之總計數與各行業細項加總不合。
 1.同表28。

 表29　勞工保險實計年金給付─按給付種類及行業別分

 單位：人、新台幣元

 合　　　計 Total  失　能　年　金給 付 種 類
Type of Pension

 核付人數(年底)  Persons (End of Year)
 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

 小　　計

Subtotal

 年　　金

pension
Disability

 國併勞(註1)

 years(Note1)
Insurance coverage
combining Labor
National Pension

 行　業　別

Divisions
Industrial

 總　　　　　　　　　　　計  (註2)
 Grand Total  (Note2)

 註：

110



 5,673

261

 37,239

575

910

 13,927

 12,609

 10,522

 4,812

 1,163

 2,597

 1,336

 2,543

 3,059

 1,767

 1,253

 1,556

 1,213

 15,411

75

9

678

26

24

228

348

195

51

36

56

27

68

62

76

30

32

21

167

 1,700,022

 311,508

 26,158,286

 1,641,696

 519,104

 13,113,052

 9,343,833

 6,211,461

 1,989,309

 329,426

 1,530,828

 2,347,136

 2,701,384

 2,509,264

 2,690,889

 2,316,272

 1,277,353

 492,594

 5,800,968

 1,700,022

 311,508

 26,158,286

 1,641,696

 519,104

 13,113,052

 9,343,833

 6,211,461

 1,989,309

 329,426

 1,530,828

 2,347,136

 2,701,384

 2,509,264

 2,690,889

 2,316,272

 1,277,353

 492,594

 5,800,968

 594,802,341

 23,266,381

 4,805,914,171

 59,723,687

 122,555,696

 1,741,129,942

 1,569,655,790

 1,517,158,406

 551,026,894

 154,457,895

 364,534,275

 157,416,680

 331,876,383

 349,380,594

 210,617,875

 142,119,772

 188,444,610

 149,764,006

 1,959,944,218

 8,372,620

 623,972

 101,773,581

 5,761,157

 3,684,894

 29,565,282

 49,273,526

 26,163,574

 4,767,295

 6,124,351

 8,898,027

 4,846,434

 10,524,705

 7,067,178

 12,797,824

 4,351,806

 3,730,154

 1,823,740

 20,284,078

 118,502  2,209 102,566,638  82,984,385  14,996,695,027  310,434,198 19,582,253

2010

    data of 'Industry' can't be classified.
 2.The partial data of Old-Age pension were incomplete while the insured withdrawed insurance coverage, so the partial
 1.See Table 28.

 Table 29  Real Pension Benefit Payments, by Type of Pension and Industry

 Unit：person、NT$

Disability pension 老年年金  Old-Age pension 遺屬年金 Survivor pension

 核　付　金　額 Amount
 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

 (註1)
核付金額

 (Note1)
Amount

 小　　計

Subtotal

 (註1)
 年　　金

 (Note1)
pension

 國併勞(註1)

 years(Note1)
Insurance coverage
combining Labor
National Pension

 Note：

111


